
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:761
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015
IMPACT OF MOVIES
Singh Dr. Nepal

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any review/study regarding youth are moving towards crime and drug addiction due to the adverse impact of showing violence, vulgarity, sex and sex related crimes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government propose to issue any new direction to Central Board of Film Certification(CBFC) so that the feeling of nation rebuilding can be rekindled among youth?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
(COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.))

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Madam.
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